The New Lian Beng Group is expected to remain profi table and viable following the completion of the
Proposed Spin-Off and Proposed Listing.

4.7.2 The New Lian Beng Group will continue to meet the admission criteria of the Main Board of the
SGX-ST following the completion of the Proposed Spin-Off and Proposed Listing

Purely for illustration purposes, the New Lian Beng Group’s (excluding the LBD Group’s) profi t before
tax for FY2017 is approximately S$50.0 million, and has an operating track record of more than three
3 years. As such, the New Lian Beng Group will remain in compliance with the requirements under
Rule 210(2)(a) of the Listing Manual which states that “an issuer must satisfy a minimum consolidated
pre-tax profi ts (based on full year consolidated audited accounts) of at least S$30 million for the
latest fi nancial year and has an operating track record of at least three years”.

 5. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The interests of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders in the Shares as at the Latest Practicable
Date are set out below:

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

Number of
Shares %(1)

Number of
Shares %(1)

Number of
Shares %(1)

Directors

Ong Pang Aik(2) 25,170,800 5.04 147,614,800 29.54 172,785,600 34.58

Ong Lay Huan(3) 11,583,200 2.32 147,614,800 29.54 159,198,000 31.86

Ong Lay Koon 8,539,200 1.71 – – 8,539,200 1.71

Ko Chuan Aun 205,000 0.04 – – 205,000 0.04

Low Beng Tin 900,000 0.18 – – 900,000 0.18

23

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

Number of
Shares %(1)

Number of
Shares %(1)

Number of
Shares %(1)

Substantial
Shareholders (other
than Directors)

Ong Sek Chong
& Sons Pte Ltd(4) 92,614,800 18.53 55,000,000 11.01 147,614,800 29.54

Notes:

(1) Based on total and paid-up ordinary share capital (excluding 30,070,800 treasury shares) comprising
499,689,200 Shares.

(2) Ong Pang Aik’s deemed interests refer to 147,614,800 Shares held by Ong Sek Chong & Sons Pte. Ltd. by
virtue of Section 7 of the Companies Act.

(3) Ong Lay Huan’s deemed interests refer to 147,614,800 Shares held by Ong Sek Chong & Sons Pte. Ltd. by
virtue of Section 7 of the Companies Act.

(4) Ong Sek Chong & Sons Pte. Ltd. is deemed to be interested in 55,000,000 Shares registered in the name of
nominee accounts.

Save for their respective interests in the Shares as disclosed above or as disclosed in this Circular,